Standard Design  Battery Charger
• Universal Input 100 to 250VAC
• Optimizes Battery Life with Microcontroller
• Charges NiCd/NiMH 3 - 12 cell Batteries
• Polycarbonate Enclosure Desktop Style
• LED Indicators
• Meets Safety Agency Requirements
• Complies with EMI/RFI Regulations

C14 (F)
Specify the input configuration Code in your Order.
Part Number Key
(marking,cord,etc.)
[hr] [W]
BCM Series  NiCd/NiMH Fast Chargers
BCM-X1-306-AAA-XXXXX 5 - 10 7.5 - 15.0
18.00
of Cells
BridgePower Corporation
Family
Related
Type and Number Charge Constant
Current
Standard Output
Cord Options
 Custom
0.6 - 1.2 1.5 - 8.0 18.00
                              5 = NiMH / 1.5hr,  6 = NiMH / 3hr,  7 = NiMH / 6hr,  8 = NiMH / 9hr
0.8 - 1.5 1.5 - 9.0 13.50
01
AAA : Fast Charge Current   (060=0.6A,   080=0.8A,  100=1.0A,  120=1.2A,  150=1.5A)
BCM-X1-306-AAA-XXXXX 3 - 6 4.5 - 9.0
BCM-X1-306-AAA-XXXXX 8 - 12
03
12.0 - 18.0 0.6 - 1.0
Switching - Battery Charger
Less than 250uA
306 150BCM 5
 Tel : +82-31-299-1234      Fax : +82-31-224-0566
K
Design No.
B8
Model Number of Cells
Normal Charge Voltage Fast Charge Current Safety Timer Maximum Watts
[V] [A]
Timer
X1 : Safety Timer  1 = NiCd / 1.5hr,  2 = NiCd  / 3hr,  3 = NiCd  / 6hr,  4 = NiCd / 9hr
1.5 - 8.0